deferred inflow of resources have been recognized in the financial statements.

The provisions of GASB 87 require a retrospective transition method to the beginning of the earliest period
presented. However, the University has determined that applying the provisions of GASB 87 to the earliest
prior period is not practicable due to the consolidation of the University’s financial statements into the State
of Kansas’ ACFR, which is presented for a single year. For the sake of consistency with the State’s
separately audited financial statements, the University has implemented GASB 87 effective July 1, 2022
and the comparative financial statements for the year ending June 30, 2021 have not been restated. A
summary of the impact of the change in accounting principle is presented below:

   Beginning Net
   Position, as  Change in Accounting Principle  Beginning Net

Previously

Stated  University  WSIA  Subtotal
Position,
Restated

Accounts receivable  $ 47,660,135   $   --   $   249,805   $   249,805   $ 47,909,940
Lease receivable   --   --   14,268,353   14,268,353   14,268,353
Prepaid expenses   3,535,241   (3,500,000)   (10,261)   (3,510,261)   24,980
Right-to-use building   --   51,674,593   31,811,398   83,485,991   83,485,991
Right-to-use equipment   --   2,135,000   --   2,135,000   2,135,000
Right-to-use vehicle   --   20,654   --   20,654   20,654
Accounts payable   (20,892,856)   --   (298,761)   (298,761)   (21,191,617)
Unearned revenue   (5,713,349)   --   821,821   821,821   (4,891,528)
Lease liability   --   (46,488,193)   (31,666,410)   (78,154,603)   (78,154,603)
Capital lease payable   (58,298,537)   57,796,204   --   57,796,204   (502,333)
Note payable   (300,000)   (56,745,000)   --   (56,745,000)   (57,045,000)
Deferred inflows related to leases   --   --   (15,241,851)   (15,241,851)   (15,241,851)
 Total  $  (34,009,366)  $   4,893,258   $   (65,906)  $   4,827,352   $  (29,182,014)

NOTE 16 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On July 19, 2022, the University issued $13,075,000 in Series 2022G Revenue Bonds at a premium of
$224,274. The proceeds of the bond issuance were used to fund the improvements to Clinton Hall, which
will house the University’s new Student Success Center

69

This page is
intentionally left blank

70

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

71

UNIVERSITY’S SHARE OF THE COLLECTIVE NET PENSION LIABILITY